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Agricultural Employment 
Liaison Assignments

Agricultural Recruitment System Hotline: 1-855-633-2373 
Email: SMAOffice@michigan.gov 

Region Counties 
1 Keweenaw, Houghton, Ontonagon, 

Gogebic, Baraga, Iron, Marquette, 
Dickinson, Menominee, Alger, Delta, 
Schoolcraft, Luce, Mackinac, 
Chippewa 

2 Emmet, Charlevoix, Leelanau, Antrim, 
Benzie, Grand Traverse, Kalkaska, 
Manistee, Wexford, Missaukee 

3 Cheboygan, Presque Isle, Otsego, 
Montmorency, Alpena, Crawford, 
Oscoda, Alcona, Roscommon, 
Ogemaw, Iosco 

4 Mason, Lake, Osceola, Oceana, 
Newaygo, Mecosta, Muskegon, 
Montcalm, Ottawa, Kent, Ionia, 
Allegan, Barry 

5 Clare, Gladwin, Arenac, Isabella, 
Midland, Bay, Gratiot, Saginaw 

6 Huron, Tuscola, Sanilac, Shiawassee, 
Genesee, Lapeer, St. Clair 

7 Clinton, Eaton, Ingham 
8 Van Buren, Kalamazoo, Calhoun, 

Berrien, Cass, St. Joseph, Branch 
9 Livingston, Jackson, Washtenaw, 

Hillsdale, Lenawee, Monroe 
10 Oakland, Macomb, Wayne 
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Rubi Salgado: Regions 1-5 
195 N Michigan Avenue 
Shelby, MI 49455 
Cell: 517-388-9056 
Email: salgador@michigan.gov 

Hugo Pantoja: Regions 6-10 
32849 Red Arrow Highway, Ste 200 
Paw Paw, MI 49079 
Cell: 517-290-6374 
Email: pantojah2@michigan.gov 

Regions 1, 2 and 3 

Kevin Benson  
1209 S Garfield Avenue, Ste C 
Traverse City, MI 49686 
Office: 231-922-3729 | Cell: 517-512-4777 
Email: bensonk@michigan.gov 

Ruth Guadarrama (Seasonal) 
1209 S Garfield Avenue, Ste C 
Traverse City, MI 49686 
Cell: 517-420-2507
Email: guadarramar@michigan.gov 

Region 4 
Jo Estrada-Guerra (Seasonal) 
195 N Michigan Avenue 
Shelby, MI 49455 
Cell: 517-420-0941 
Email: estradaguerraj@michigan.gov 

Angie Oliva (Seasonal) 
121 Clover Street 
Holland, MI 49423 
Cell: 517-449-4219
Email: olivaa2@michigan.gov 

Rosalinda (Rose) Rangel 
195 N Michigan Avenue 
Shelby, MI 49455 
Office: 231-259-2006 | Cell: 517-388-9097 
Email: rangelr@michigan.gov 

Ruben Santellan 
121 Clover Street 
Holland, MI 49423 
Office: 616-494-8855 | Cell: 517-512-3745 
Email: santellanr@michigan.gov 

Regions: 4 and 5

Regions 5, 6, 9 and 10

Paula Hayward (Seasonal) 
32849 Red Arrow Highway, Ste 200 
Paw Paw, MI 49079 
Cell: 517-420-4805 
Email: haywardp1@michigan.gov 

Sandy Jimenez  
32849 Red Arrow Highway, Ste 200 
Paw Paw, MI 49079 
Office: 800-533-5800 Ext 1303 | Cell: 517-599-6808 
Email: jimenezs@michigan.gov 

Isaac Lopez  
499 West Main Street 
Benton Harbor, MI 49022 
Office: 800-553-5800 Ext 1194 | Cell: 517-582-8198 
Email: lopezi1@michigan.gov 

Ginger Lee Vallejo  
32849 Red Arrow Highway, Ste 200 
Paw Paw, MI 49079 
Office: 1-800-533-5800 Ext 1267 | Cell: 517-388-6034 
Email: vallejog@ michigan.gov 

Regions: 9 and 10 
Miriam J. Ramos 
1040 S Winter Street, Ste 1014 
Adrian, MI 49221 
Office:517-266-5627 Ext 64274 | Cell: 517-282-5842 
Email: ramosm2@michigan.gov 

Agricultural Employment Services Supervisors

Agricultural Employment Liaisons

Benita Rendon-Murray 
550 Lake Drive, Ste B
Lapeer, MI 48446 
Office: 810-664-1680 Ext 619 | Cell: 517-388-9092 
Email: rendon-murrayb@michigan.gov 

Stephanie Cole 
114 S Greenville W Drive 
Greenville, MI 48838 
Office: 616-788-6080 | Cell: 517-388-3518 
Email: coles3@michigan.gov 

Region 8 

Region 7, 8 and 9
Carla Corral (Seasonal) 
200 W Van Buren Street 
Battle Creek, MI 49017
Cell: 517-420-2012
Email: corralc2@michigan.gov 
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